

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Williams

1 Amend the Legislative Council Committee Report, dated May 10, 2021,  
2 page 1, line 11, strike "NINE" and substitute "FIFTEEN".

3 Page 1, line 13, strike "TWO" and substitute "EIGHT".

4 Page 1, line 16, strike "AND".

5 Page 1, line 18, strike "REPRESENTATIVES." and substitute  
6 "REPRESENTATIVES;".

7 Page 1, after line 18 insert:

8           "(III) THREE MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,  
9 APPOINTED BY THE MINORITY LEADER OF THE HOUSE OF  
10 REPRESENTATIVES; AND

11           (IV) THREE MEMBERS OF THE SENATE, APPOINTED BY THE  
12 MINORITY LEADER OF THE SENATE.".

13 Page 3, line 3, after the second "MEMBERS" insert "SELECTED AS CHAIR  
14 AND VICE-CHAIR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*